HESTER, WHITTED & DAYE FUNERAL SERVICE

603 South Main Street; Roxboro, NC 27573 Phone: 336 599-0104 HWDFuneral.com

Mrs. Shirley Jean Jones

Viewing

Friday, October 30, 2020 1:00 PM to 6:00 PM

Hester, Whitted & Daye Funeral Service

603 South Main Street Roxboro, North Carolina 27573

Funeral Service
Saturday, October 31, 2020
1:00 PM

Peace Memorial Gardens Cemetery 650 Old Durham Road Roxboro, North Carolina 27573

Interment

Peace Memorial Gardens 650 Old Durham Road Roxboro, North Carolina 27573



Mrs. Shirley Jean Jones, age 84, entered eternal rest on Wednesday, October 14, 2020 at Person Memorial Hospital in Roxboro, North Carolina.

She was preceded in death by her parents Rufus Lofton and Cora West; husband Walter Thomas Jones, Jr.; daughter Victoria Jones; and brother Robert Lofton.

Mrs. Shirley Jean Jones is survived by two daughters Velma D. Faircloth (husband Marvin) of Gloria Georgia and Pierce (husband Lonnie) of Baltimore, Maryland; one son Walter Thomas Jones III (wife Sandra) of Virginia; seven grandchildren; six great-grandchildren; and many loving relatives and friends.